

## INVITATION TO BID

PAKISTAN WATER AND POWER DEVEPLOPMENT AUTHORITY – MOHMAND DAM HYDROPOWER PROJECT invites sealed bids from the <u>Service Providers /</u> <u>Contractors etc.</u> registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for "<u>HIRING OF</u> 02 x VEHICLES (COASTERS) FOR TRANSPORT FACILITY (PICK AND DROP) TO EMPLOYEES FROM PROJECT COLONY TO PESHAWAR AND MARDAN & BACK FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR (i-e July 2024 to June 2025)"

 Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, etc. are available at <u>Room No. 372 – 303 office of General Manager / PD Mohmand</u> <u>Dam Hydropower Project, WAPDA House Peshawar</u>. Price of the bidding documents is PKR.1000 / - Bidding documents can also be downloaded from <u>www.wapda.gov.pk</u> free of cost. Last date for collection of Bids from above mentioned office address is 18<sup>th</sup> July 2024 till 1500 Hrs.

3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at <u>Room No. 372 – 303 office of General Manager / PD Mohmand Dam Hydropower Project, WAPDA House Peshawar</u> alongwith Bid Security amounting <u>PKR. 100,000/-</u> in shape of CDR / Demand Draft / Pay Order on or before <u>19<sup>th</sup> July 2024 at 1030 Hrs</u>. Bids will be opened the same day (i-e 19<sup>th</sup> July 2024) at <u>Room No. 372 – 303 office of General Manager / PD Mohmand Dam Hydropower Project, WAPDA House Peshawar</u> at 1100 Hrs. 4. A Pre – Bid meeting is scheduled on Thursday 04<sup>th</sup> July 2024 at 1430 Hrs in <u>Room No. 372 – 303 office of General Manager / PD Mohmand Dam Hydropower Project, WAPDA House Peshawar</u> at 1100 Hrs. 5. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at <u>www.ppra.org.pk</u> &

WAPDA website at <u>www.wapda.gov.pk</u>

6. The Employer reserves all the rights as per PPRA Rules 2004 ammended to date.

Engr. Asim Rauf Khan General Manager / PD Mohmand Dam Hydropower Project, WAPDA		
This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk		
PID(L)	Website: www.wapda.gov.pk	PRD(L)/WAPDA/486(2023-24)
Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams		

12cm x 2col